c) Proof of Bonding Capacity 

Provide an acknowledgement by the Proposer’s Surety of the Proposer’s ability to provide 100% 
Performance and Payment Bonds for the Project as well as the Proposer’s ability to provide Performance 
and Payment Bonds for a minimum of forty-two million dollars ($42,000,000) for a single project together 
with evidence of the Proposer’s maximum single project bonding capacity and Proposer’s aggregate 
bonding capacity. The Surety must be rated no less than “A-” as to management and no less than “VIII” as 
to strength, by the latest edition of Best’s Insurance Guide, published by A.M.